## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF QUINCY, an Illinois municipal corporation, STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board Petitioner, PCB No. 08-86 V. (NPDES Permit Appeal) ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, Respondent.

### NOTICE OF FILING

To: Jason Boltz

Division of Legal Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Carol Webb Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, IL 62794-9274

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 7th day of August, 2008, I mailed the following document for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois:

#### Petitioner's Time Certain Waiver of Decision Deadline

a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

CITY OF QUINCY, an Illinois municipal corporation, Petitioner

By

Fred C. Prillaman Joel A. Benoit MOHAN, ALEWELT, PRILLAMAN & ADAMI 1 N. Old Capitol Plaza, Ste. 325

Springfield, IL 62701 Telephone: 217/528-2517 Facsimile: 217/528-2553

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS I	POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD	
CITY OF QUINCY, an Illinois municipal corporation,  Petitioner,	PCB No. 08-86	
V.	) PCB No. 08-86 (NPDES Permit Appeal)	đ
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,		
Respondent.	)	

# PETITIONER'S TIME CERTAIN WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

NOW COMES Petitioner City of Quincy, by and through its undersigned attorneys, and waives the Board's statutory decision deadline in this matter until January 8, 2009.

Respectfully submitted,

CITY OF QUINCY, an Illinois municipal corporation, Petitioner

Joel A. Benoit

Fred C. Prillaman Joel A. Benoit MOHAN, ALEWELT, PRILLAMAN & ADAMI 1 N. Old Capitol Plaza, Ste. 325 Springfield, IL 62701 Telephone: 217/528-2517 Facsimile: 217/528-2553

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I did on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2008, send by First Class Mail with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box in Springfield, Illinois, a true and correct copy of the following instrument entitled PETITIONER'S TIME CERTAIN WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

To: Jason Boltz

Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

and the original and nine copies by First Class Mail with postage thereon fully prepaid of the same foregoing instrument(s)

To: Dorothy Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center

Suite 11-500

100 West Randolph Street Chicago, IL 60601-3218

MOHAN, ALEWELT, PRILLAMAN & ADAMI

1 N. Old Capitol Plaza, Ste. 325

Springfield, IL 62701 Telephone: 217/528-2517 Facsimile: 217/528-2553

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER